507945595 06/06/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7992728

SUBMISSION TYPE:							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		THE COVER SHEET previous	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY'S DATA ON THE COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 022840 Frame 0607. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
SUK KAN OH			06/06/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	ZINUS, INC.						
Street Address:	7068 KO	7068 KOLL CENTER PARKWAY, SUITE 425					
City:	PLEASANTON						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94566						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
		245341					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:	•	66)974-7329					
		he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s					
Phone:	•	50)493-9300					
Email:		an.abriam@wsgr.com	5				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		ILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & RC 50 PAGE MILL ROAD	ON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304					
,							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOAN ABRIAM	60263-700 (ZIN-010)				
SIGNATURE:		/Joan Abriam/					
DATE SIGNED:			06/06/2023				
Total Attachments: 4 source=ZIN-010 Assignme source=ZIN-010 Assignme source=ZIN-010 Assignme source=ZIN-010 Assignme	ent_Signed ent_Signed	I#page1.tif I#page2.tif I#page3.tif					

	U.S. PT	0			
; «Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	12/455700 06/06/2009		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	06-17-20		EET ZIN-010		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent			hed documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ie.	1035640	33	address of receiving party(ies)		
		Name: Zinus Inc.			
Suk Kan Oh		Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) June 6, 2009 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance:	tached? Yes 🗸 No	Street Address: <u>7068 Koll Center Parkway. Suit</u>			
Assignment	Merger	City: Pleasanton			
,	Change of Name	State: California			
Government Interest Assignmen		Country: USA Zip: 94566			
Other		Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Title: "Symmetrical Pressure Mattress"	Relief Foam Additional numbers att	B. Pater			
5. Name and address to whom con concerning document should be r	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Imperium Patent Works LLP		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Darien K. Wallace		Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 587</u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: <u>Sunol</u>		8. Paymen	t Information		
State: <u>CA</u> Zip:	94586	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (925) 550-5067	-	h Dono			
Fax Number:		b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: <u>Darien@ImperiumP</u>	W.com	Autho	rized User Name		
9. Signature: Sauce	<u> </u>	Vace	June 6, 2009 Date		
Darien K. Name of Per			Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	stion Convision Director of		d to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: .Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 DATENT		

.

.

PATENT REEL: 063882 FRAME: 0318⁷

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I. Suk Kan Oh (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR); having a post office address of B-10D Haijing Apt., Huli District, Xiamen, China, am the sole inventor of the invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "SYMMETRICAL PRESSURE RELIEF FOAM MATTRESS" executed herewith;

April 25, 2023

· ·

WHEREAS, Zinus, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a company organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 7068 Koll. Center Parkway, Suite 425, Pleasanton, California, 94566, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature

Suk Kan Oh Inventor's Printed Name

ć

June 6th. 2009

PATENT REEL: 063882 FRAME: 0319)

RECORDED: 06/06/2009

DECLARATION BY JENNIFER CHA

- 1. I, Jennifer Sun-Min Cha, am currently the President at Zinus, Inc. I am over twenty-one years of age and competent to give sworn testimony.
- 2. An original patent assignment was executed, designating the Assignee as Zinus Inc. (see Exhibit A).
- 3. The Assignor in the original patent assignment, Suk Kan Oh, is deceased and unavailable to execute a new assignment.
- 4. In the original patent assignment, the designation of the Assignee as Zinus Inc. includes a typographical error. The Assignee designation should be corrected to Zinus, Inc. which currently has its place of business at 5731 Promontory Parkway, Tracy, CA 95377.
- 5. A request for correction to the typographical error is respectfully made herein. I hereby request that that Assignee be recorded as Zinus, Inc.
- 6. As a person signing below:

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statement made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statement were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of application or any patent issuing thereon.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: May 10, 2022

Jennifer Sun-Min Cha, President

PATENT REEL: 063882 FRAME: 0320

No.	Docket No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
1	ZIN-002	11/786,854	4/13/07	8,443,974
2	ZIN-006	12/009,704	1/22/08	7,784,122
3	ZIN-007	12/214,080	6/16/08	7,624,465
4	ZIN-007-1C-1P	12/661,564	3/19/10	8,973,190
5	ZIN-007-1C-1P-1C	14/278,076	5/15/14	9,357,851
6	ZIN-007-1C-1P-1C-1C	15/168,068	5/29/16	9,775,444
7	ZIN-008	12/287,440	8/8/10	7,600,278
8	ZIN-008-1P	12/378,496	2/17/09	7,721,366
9	ZIN-008-1P-1C	12/658,675	12/10/02	8,056,159
10	ZIN-008-1P-2C	13/248,040	9/29/11	8,316,485
11	ZIN-008-1P-1P	12/655,859	7/10/01	9,107,509
12	ZIN-008-1P-1P-1C	14/799,451	7/14/15	9,782,014
13	ZIN-010	12/455,700	6/9/06	8,245,341
14	ZIN-025	13/235,527	9/19/11	8,312,576
15	ZIN-025-1C	13/669,349	5/12/11	8,407,834
16	ZIN-025-1P	13/526,029	6/18/12	8,370,973
17	ZIN-025-1 P-1 P	13/627,493	9/26/12	8,769,740
18	ZIN-025-1P-1P-1C	14/298,914	6/7/14	8,898,832
19	ZIN-028	13/780,100	2/28/13	10,357,115
20	ZIN-028-1C	16/436,375	6/10/19	10,548,411
21	ZIN-028-1C-1C	16/715,765	12/16/19	10,758,058
22	ZIN-031	13/924,373	6/21/13	8,832,876
23	ZIN-031-1C	14/455,857	8/8/14	9,492,017
24	ZIN-031-1P	14/016,106	9/1/13	8,978,176
25	ZIN-034-1P	14/259,156	4/23/14	9,420,891
26	ZIN-038	14/320,603	6/30/14	10,201,764
27	ZIN-032	14/037,322	9/25/13	8,931,123
28	ZIN-032-1C	14/570,124	12/15/14	9,474,382
29	ZIN-032-1C-1C	15/263,374	9/13/16	10,390,626
30	ZIN-032-1C-1C-1C	15/696,156	9/5/17	10,362,880
31	ZIN-032-1C-1C-3C-1C-1C	17/098,288	11/13/20	

Exhibit A